County of Sonoma
State of California

Item Number:

Date: May 21, 2024
Resolution Number:

L] 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California,
Authorizing The Sale Of Tax Defaulted Property By Sealed Bid On Or After August 1, 2024
Pursuant To Chapter 7 Of Part 6 Of Division 1 Of The California Revenue And Taxation Code.

Whereas, the County Auditor-Controller-Treasurer-Tax Collector has requested approval
to sell Tax Defaulted property which is subject to the power of sale at either a public auction or

a sealed bid seal; and

Whereas, under Revenue and Taxation Code Section 3694, the Board of Supervisors of

the County of Sonoma must approve the sale for Tax Defaulted Property; and

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma,
State of California, hereby grants approval for the Auditor-Controller-Treasurer-Tax Collector to
sell by Sealed Bid the properties described on the attached schedule in accordance with the

provisions of Chapter 7 of Part 6 of Division 1 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code.

Supervisors:

Gorin: Coursey: Gore: Hopkins: Rabbitt:

Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain:

So Ordered.




070-291-012-000

070-300-018-000

070-300-030-000

072-110-009-000

072-120-012-000

072-212-003-000

075-090-007-000

087-211-011-000

094-063-003-000

095-032-008-000

GUERNEVILLE

GUERNEVILLE

GUERNEVILLE

GUERNEVILLE

GUERNEVILLE

GUERNEVILLE

CAMP MEEKER

UNINCORP

UNINCORP

UNINCORP

$ 1
$ 1
$ 1
$ 1
$ 1
$ 1
$ 2,800
$ 2,200



